GARY R. HERBERT

TOOELE COUNTY/CORPORATON
CONTRACT # ,Zvjc 7 (/H’A 2
DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES

PALMER DePAULIS
Executive Director

Vendor No.: 18704G

OFFICE OF FISCAL OPERATIONS Commodity Code No.: 95262000000
JENNIFER C. EVANS
Director

BUREAU OF CONTRACT MANAGEMENT

Governor STEPHANIE M. CASTRO
Director
GREG BELL
Lieutenant Governor
Log No.: 25682 - ) Contract No.: 110039

Governmental Entity

Subject: Family Resource Facilitator
(For Division Use Only)

AMENDMENT #1
TO BE ATTACHED TO AND MADE A PART OF the above numbered Contract by and
between the following Division, Office or Unit of the Utah Department of Human Services
("DHS"): Division of Substance Abuse and Mental Health, 195 North 1950 West, Salt Lake
City, Utah 84116 (which may be referred to as “DHS” or "DHS/DSAMH");
AND

Name: ~ Tooele County Corporation
Address: 47 South Main Street
Tooele, Utah 84074-2194
A Governmental Entity (referred to as the "Contractor").

PURPOSE OF AMENDMENT: 1) To extend the end date of the contract; 2) add $8,808.00 in
funding for FY12; 3) replace the rate table; and 4) add FY2012 Budget forms.

The parties agree to amend the Contract as follows:

1. Part I. Section A. #2. a. “Contract Period”: Change to read:
“This Contract is effective as of July 1, 2010 and terminates on June 30 2012,
unless...”

2. Part I. Section A. #5. paragraph titled “Actual Services/Approved Budget”:
Replace with the following: “DHS/DSAMH?” shall pay the Contractor not more
than $8,808.00 for the period of July 1, 2010 — June 30, 2011, $8,808.00 for the
period of July 1, 2011 — June 30, 2012 for providing the services required
pursuant to this Contract. Payments for each period of funding (“funding period”)
identified above shall be based on the Contractor’s approved budget for that
funding period and its documented costs incurred during that same period.
Funding does not carry over from one funding period to the next. Any funds not
expended by the end of the funding period for which they were allocated shall
lapse and the Contractor shall have no further claim to the same.

195 North 1950 West, Salt Lake City, Utah 84116 * telephone (801) 538-4225 * facsimile (801) 538-4317 * www.hsofo.utah.gov




3. Part IV, #2. a. “Rates”; Replace rate table with the following:

7/1/2010-
Family Resource n/a 6/30/2011 MHBG $8,808.00
Facilitation / FRF 7/1/2011-
1 6/30/2012 MHBG $ 8,808.00
4. Part VL. Section B “Budget Forms”: Add attached FY2012 budget forms.

All other terms and conditions in the original contract remain the same.

AUTHORITY OF PERSON SIGNING FOR THE CONTRACTOR: The Contractor
represents that the person who has signed this Amendment on behalf of the Contractor has full
~ legal authority to bind the Contractor and to execute this Amendment.

CONTRACTOR HAS NOT ALTERED THIS AMENDMENT: By signing this Amendment,
the Contractor represents that it has not in any way altered the language or provisions in the
Amendment, and that this Amendment contains exactly the same provisions that appeared in this
document and its exhibits when DHS originally sent it to the Contractor.

"IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties sign and cause this amendment to be effective
July 1,2011. : '

CONTRACTOR DHS/DSAMH

By: M %WJ By: ,
@ J‘ Lana Stohl, Director
Type or print name: UOLLEEAR/ NS oM/ Division of Substance Abuse and Mental Health

‘ Date: <5 — /& —22/(
Title/Position: gfﬂﬂwfﬁﬂ &%IP

Tooele County Corpgratio

Date: 7 7R %0//

RECEIVEDANB-PROGESSED
PROCESSED BY

By: DIVISION CF FINANCE

Sheri Witucki, Contract Analyst

State Division of Finance MAR 15 2011

Date: ‘




210 | ebed

2002 1udy :ejeq uoisiney

v

0 -0 0 0 8088

8088

JANIATA TVI0L Ll

(Aoads) snosueleosiiy ol

(s1BWIIST) SpUN4 S$89XJ SIBTA Jold Gl

Buisiey pun jerosds 1

(Aoads) suoneziueblip 2Y0 1

(Auoads) suoindiiuos Ry 21

Bupun Aepa pspun 1)

S]USIO WO S88- pue SUOHO9J[0D 0}

(Anoads) swelboud [e1opad oyl0 6

(Ayoads) sjuelo) yooig [B19po4 8

(Aoads) sjuswILIBAOS) JO SUOIIBI0SSY /

(Anoads) Aunod g

(Ayoads) Ao g

JJUSWILIBAOS) JO SHUQ [BOOT

syuswyedeq YelN 0 9)els JeYl0

(Ayroads) suoisIng SHQ JoY30 Yym sjoenuod ¢

SOUJO/UOSIAIY SHA SWES SI} SJoRIJU0D 180 ¢

8088

10)e}l[I0E 821nosay Ajlwe

8088

(SHQ Jo souso/uoIsING) 1oBHUOD SIYL |

ww__m_omam Homb:oo m_._n_

puensyoag leHd  :38bpng buuedaid |enpiaipu| jo swieN

sjo00] - Y)eay [ejusy Asjep [ooenuod 10 sweN

(1eaA UBLND
SnuaAdY paoslold)

“SBINULLOJ Stf) O SSBUID8.LI00 mﬁ 101 m_n_mzoammh
ale nok ‘uoioajoid sul SAOLIRL NOA §[ “Pa}oajoid S| 19YSHION ONINHVYM

NYO4 INIW3LVIS 139and sHA




/.10 g ebed

2002 ludy :81eq uoisiney

v

STANLIANIIXA TVLIAYO TVLOL 11 AHOD3ILVD &Gl

sjuswenoidwi ases)| ‘sBuipjing ‘sejolysa ejdwexs 104 1

AR T

SASNIAJXE NOILYMISININGY TVLOL | AdO9ZLVI €1

SOOIAISS 10BIUON/S98 ] [BUOISSBI0I] Z)

(o318 ‘[eucissalold ‘oine ‘AyensesyAuedold) soueinsul ||

sdoysyopn/ssoualajuo) gl

snoaug|eosiii 6

(ebe1sod ‘Buiddiys ‘swiey so110) eoueuSiURY/SaddNS 8

(-o1@ JoUIgED ‘UByo ‘alqe) isep

“endwon-we)l jad 00Q's$ Jopun) ainjuindauswdinby £

("o1e ‘ebejsod ‘sauoydajs}) suoneEUNWIWCD 9

(ePemes/ebeqieb ‘ioyem ‘Ayouiose ‘Jesy) seniin

(oseq) ‘obebuow qual) s)so) aoedsg

(019 ‘ebespw 9oiyan) uojepodsuel ] jonet] ¢

(010 *eoueinsul Yieay ‘sexe) JoAojdwa) syyeuag sbuud ¢

(7 obed ‘sjnpayos Alejes woll), ssuees |

7

t=(0 3]

*SBINLLLIOY 31} JO SSBUIDALI0D ocul 1o} ojqisuodsal
ale noA 'uojosjold ey} saowas noA §) "pajosioid s] JPaUSHION IDNINHYA

NHO4 INFNTLVLS 139ang sHA




L jo ¢ afedq
/002 |udy :sjeq uoisinay

-

9 d El d )

v

8088

0 0 0 8088

8088

€39vd vI10L ansS '8

(Aoads) Joyio
uoneaideg
soueUsUIRN/Meday
oseajuUay

(000'g$ Jopun) apuIndpuswdinby <4

(Anoads) Jeuto
Buiddiys/ebesod
auoydsja]
suogeolunwiwo) "9

(Auoads) 8130
Jomag/isiepn
jesH

Jamod

sejiln g

(Ayeds) Joyio
soxe] Auedold
uonepaldad

aseauay
s)s0n) 8oedg ¥

€18

€.8

€48

(Ayoads) oo
salddngysiieday apiyap
uoneloalde aPIYSA
ase9T SOIYBA
obea)iy

uonepodsuel | /joAel] ‘€

(Jusweunal ‘eourinsul ‘soxe) Jehojdwe) sjyeuag abul g

Ge6.L

loyelijioe] ealnosay Ajiwe,]

(7 obed ‘ejnpayos Alejes woy), ssuees °|

NHO4 INJWE1VLES 139and SHA




/ jo y 9bed
1002 1dy :8jeq uoisiray

r 1 H 9 d E| a 3 g )4

0 8088 0 0 0 0 0 8088 8088 (11 ‘11 ‘1 SFHODHALYD) SASNIAXH TV1IOL “LL
0 8088 0 0 0 0 0 8088 8088 (SASNIAAXT NVED0Ud) TVIOL Ii AMODILYD 9L
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 39vd W10l dans ‘sl

(Ay0ads) 130
SJUBIO JO Jjeyaq Ul Spew sjuswihed
sjusi|n o} sjuswied yaug
1S0Q UBD vl
(Agroads) Joy10
SIOBJU0D-ONS
S80IAISS [enjoBNUOD /SO [BUOISSBI0Id '€

aoueinsu] gL

(Aoads) Jeyl0
weiq od

uonepodsuel]
*0Je ‘sjeatl ‘wWool ‘[aARl] UMo] 10 1IN0
sdoysyIopN/SeoUBIBIU0YD L

(Anoeds) Joyi0
soxe]

S)WIB4/SeSUBIIT
suonduosgng/syoog
BuiAdonBunuud

snosue|[eosiN 0L

(Ayoads) ;ou30
sasuadxs aouj0

aouBUSUBH\
P00
saojnleg welbold

aoueusiue/selddng ‘g




. jo G ebed
OOt y-eTeteaeR

SaInjipusadxy [eideg—]| Alobojed

SOOIAIOG 10BAU SO [BUOISSDl0Id 21

(010 ‘|euoisssajoud ‘one ‘AyensesyAiadoud) souemsuy| |}

sdoysyopn/saousIRuo) 0l

SNoaUE|[@oSIAl "6

eoueusiuepy/sanddng °g
(pejeioaidap

1o pazijendes jou) sunjwnduswdinbg <2

suonediunwwo) ‘g

sepian g

1s00 aoedg ¥

uoneyodsuel| /jaael} ¢

spjeuag abuuy g

soueles ")

(111 f10B6eje0) sesuadxe weiboud |ejo}
10 9%,GZ pesoxa jou Aew sasuadxs uoyelsiuILIpe [Bjo]

AKessaodau ji sebed jeuoiyippe :om,u< ‘siseq UOReIo|[. 1509 ule|dxa ‘sIsjuad 1500 usamiaq v&mwo__w 2le S)S09 pue S9JAISS SUO UBY} SI0W O S
penuoo syl -Aldde (018 ‘s1s00 ejewWRSe J0 Siseq ojel) elep dn-yoeq Juslaylp JI sauobaled-gns [EnpiAlpul apnjoul “ssuobaleo 1eBpng Buimoljo su Joj umoys {30} 8y} Jo uonesysnf dn-joeq apinold ,

9[200] - Y)esH peusi AsjleA HojoBRUOD JO SieN WHO4 NOLIVOidlLsnr 139dnd sHA




. Jo g obed

700T THey-ereg-tesines

sise uRlD Yl

Sa0IMeG 10BIU0N /S99 [BUOISSa)0Id Sl

souensy| g}

sdoysiopN/SeouaIauoD) “L 1

snosug@osint "0l

soueusiuepy/soddng g
y abed
(pojeI0a1dap
1o paziiended jou) ainyuindauswdinby
suolESUNWWOYD 9

samn "G

1500 90edg ¥,

SNt 150 GGG T€ ILU 7G| JO 9DEajill SISA0D SIU]L uoneuodsuel /oARl] g

sjyeueg abuu4 Z

“ATE[BS S|ENPIAIPUl SIUJ JO UOIHOJ € JSHO djay [[IM JOBJUOD SIUE S16% AlSjeliiXoidde |
30 [IM ATE[Bs a50UM ‘Jebeue]y 9589 e a1l O] pasnh a4 [[IM JUNOWE JOeNUuod aljud ay souees ‘|
‘ |

Sesuadxg weibold [l Aiobajes
—

MOV ISNIAXa
YO NOLIVDIHILSNr 139and sHA




)

.o , ebed

9

31200 - pajelodiooy] ‘YiesH |elusiy AS|leA -I010RIUOD 1O SLUBN

| UWwnjoo ‘} auy] g uwinjod ‘| aur | UwWnjoo ‘| |ur 1657 our] saofojdwiz aw | Yed aiedlpul,
‘¢ obed o0} [ej0]. ‘c abed 0} |e1I0 L ¢ obed 0} [eyo ¢ obed o} [ejo}
13 4 | d ko) g A
001 Ge6l 001 GE6.L - - - Ge6. ¢ Sviol
00} 15¢€6.L 00} jse6L Ge6.L Jobeuepy esed psujuusep 8q O

TS

*SBINULIOY B} JO SSOUDBLI00 1) 10} m.mm_m:oamﬂ

are nok ‘uonosiold oy} aaowal NoA J| “pajosjold Si JO3YSHOA ONINHYM

WHOL ITNAIHIOS AYUVYIVS SHA




